City Accounts :

CITY OF UNIONTOWN, KS.
Treasurer's Report for the Month of "JULY" 2023

Monthly Transactions

REVENUE - ACCOUNTS  Beginning Bal. Receipts Transfers Out Expenditures Ending Bal.
Gas Utility 41,019.38 4,460.06 - 6,076.53 39,402.91
Water Utility 8,237.39 10,747.03 1,624.00 9,235.99 8,124.43
Sewer Utility (12,181.48) 3,520.51 1,402.00 1.60 (10,064.57)
GOVERNMENTAL - ACCOUNTS
General Fund 96,505.50 10,819.77 - 9,088.90 98,236.37
Special Highway 8,197.26 2,072.54 - - 10,269.80
DEBT SERVICE - ACCOUNTS
Water Bond & Interest 9,779.51 1,624.00 - - 11,403.51
Sewer Revolving Loan 5,620.99 1,402.00 - - 7,022.99
Lease Purch - Maint Veh 0.00 - - - 0.00
SPECIAL REVENUE - ACCOUNTS
Capital Improvements 204,853.93 - - - 204,853.93
Meter Deposits 9,875.00 600.00 - 300.00 10,175.00
Donations/Fundraisers 210.20 - - - 210.20
Gas Utility Debt Fund 6,469.45 485.76 689.07 6,266.14
ARPA 21,153.82 - - 21,153.82
Beginning Bal. Receipts Transfers Out Expenditures Ending Bal.
Total of all Accounts $ 399,740.95 35,731.67 3,026.00 25,392.09 $ 407,054.53
Bank Reconciliation: For The Month of July 2023
Deposits Not Outstanding
Bank Statement Credited Checks Ending Balance
$ 407,937.32 0.00 882.79 $ 407,054.53
Check Account Interest Water Utility CD 33,283.27
85.04 Sewer Utility CD 19,889.95
Gas Utility CD's 33,559.71

Month Of July

NOTES: YTD Checking Account Interest :
YTD Interest on Utility CD's:

Beginning Bal. Reciepts

Project Checking Account $ - $ =

TOTAL of ALL FUNDS: $ 493,787.46

$545.35

331.95
$877.30

Expenditures

$

Ending Bal.
$ -

TRANSFERS: Sewer Revolving Loan - Budgeted Transfer From Sewer Utility
GO Water Bond & Interest - Budgeted Transfer From Water Utility

JULY

Fededk

NET INCOME: 3 7.313.58

2023

Fodedk

Total Transfers .

1,402.00
1,624.00
$3,026.00

YTD NET INCOME: $

63,502.56




11:42 AM

CITY OF UNIONTOWN

08/01/23
Cash Basis Transaction Detail by Class
July 2023
Type Date Num Source Name Memo Account Income Expense Balance
Beginning
Gas Fund Balance $ 41,019.38
Payroll Liabilities Payroll Liabilities 3 (719.09)
Deposit 07/06/2023 Deposit-collections Service 350.00
Deposit 07/06/2023 Deposit-collections Sales Taxes 4.62
Deposit-pd thru Gas Surcharge
Deposit 07/06/2023 BANK bank Sales Tax 3 0.85
Deposit-pd thru
Depaosit 07/06/2023 BANK bank Service $ 221.54
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 07/06/2023 BANK bank Sales Taxes $ 8.05
Gas/Sewer/\Water
CITY OF Utilities Shop
Check 07/10/2023 ACH UNIONTOWN 1001001 Utilities $ 27.11
Gas Surcharge
Deposit 07/10/2023 ACH Deposit-ACH Sales Tax 7.14
Deposit 07/10/2023 ACH Deposit-ACH Service 810.50
Deposit 07/10/2023 ACH Deposit-ACH Sales Taxes 22.35
Gas Surcharge
Deposit 07/10/2023 BANK Deposit Sales Tax 0.57
Deposit 07/10/2023 BANK Deposit Service 203.76
Deposit 07/10/2023 BANK Deposit Sales Taxes 418
KANSAS ONE-
CALL SYSTEM, (4) - Locate Fees -
Check 07/11/2023 12198 INC. June Service Locate Fees % 4.80
SUPPLY
OPERATING Month of May 2023 - Gas Wholesale
Check 07/11/2023 12199 FUND Usage Contract $ 2,690.57
SUPPLY
OPERATING 2023 Monthly Dues and
Check 07/11/2023 12199 FUND Membership Dues Memberships $ 75.00
UNIONTOWN
PETTY CASH
Check 07/11/2023 12210 FUND postcard stamps Postage $ 1.60
Deposit- Gas Surcharge
Deposit 07/11/2023 GS/collections Sales Tax 3 3.95
Deposit-
Deposit 07/11/2023 GS/collections Service $ 235.67
Deposit-
Deposit 07/11/2023 GS/collections Sales Taxes 3 11.24
Check 07/14/2023 EFT EFTPS MC - 1.45% MC $ 56.07
Check 07/14/2023 EFT EFTPS MC - 1.45% MC Employer $ 56.07
Check  07/14/2023 EFT EFTPS FED FWH $  376.00
Check 07/14/2023 EFT EFTPS SS -6.2% SS $ 239.77
Check 07/14/2023 EFT EFTPS S5-6.2% SS Employer 3 239.77
WITHHOLDING
Check 07/14/2023 EFT TAX ST - June 2023 SWH $ 170.00
Gas Surcharge
Deposit 07/14/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Sales Tax 0.60
Deposit 07/14/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Service 156.50
Deposit 07/14/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Sales Taxes 3.40
KANSAS
DEPARTMENT OF
CHILDREN & LIEAP
Deposit 07/17/2023 ET FAMILIES 1154006 Assistance 504.85
KANSAS
DEPARTMENT OF
CHILDREN &
Deposit 07/17/2023 ET FAMILIES Deposit-LIEAP Service 21.00
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11:42 AM

CITY OF UNIONTOWN

08/01/23
Cash Basis Transaction Detail by Class
July 2023
Type Date Num Source Name Memo Account Income Expense Balance
KANSAS
DEPARTMENT OF
CHILDREN &
Deposit 07/17/2023 ET FAMILIES Deposit-LIEAP Sales Taxes $ 0.50
KANSAS
DEPARTMENT OF
CHILDREN &
Deposit 07/17/2023 ET FAMILIES Deposit-LIEAP Penalties $ 2.15
KANSAS
DEPARTMENT OF
CHILDREN & LIEAP
Deposit 07/19/2023 ET FAMILIES 1079003 Assistance $ 811.50
Deposit-CC Rent,
G/W Mtr Dep, Gas Surcharge
Deposit 07/20/2023 GS/collections Sales Tax $ 0.29
Deposit-CC Rent,
G/W Mtr Dep, gas surcharge
Deposit 07/20/2023 GS/collections Penalty 3 1.49
Deposit-CC Rent,
G/W Mtr Dep,
Deposit 07/20/2023 GS/collections Service $ 128.46
Deposit-CC Rent,
G/W Mtr Dep,
Deposit 07/20/2023 GS/collections Sales Taxes 3 2.12
Deposit-CC Rent,
G/W Mtr Dep,
Deposit 07/20/2023 GS/collections Penalties $ 6.84
Deposit-pd thru Gas Surcharge
Deposit 07/24/2023 BANK bank Sales Tax $ 2.55
Deposit-pd thru gas surcharge
Deposit 07/24/2023 BANK bank Penalty 3 10.26
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 07/24/2023 BANK bank Service $ 249.63
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 07/24/2023 BANK bank Sales Taxes 3 5.85
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 07/24/2023 BANK bank Penalties $ 23.25
KANSAS
RETAILERS June County Sales Sales and/or
Check 07/25/2023 EFT SALES TAX Tax Use Tax $ 76.76
KANSAS
RETAILERS June City Sales Sales and/or
Check 07/25/2023 EFT SALES TAX Tax Use Tax 3 39.95
KANSAS
RETAILERS June State Sales  Sales and/or
Check 07/25/2023 EFT SALES TAX Tax Use Tax $ 75.61
TRANSFER
SECURITY Apply GAS Deposit Operating
Deposit 07/26/2023 TRANSFER DEPOSITS to 1010005 Transfers In $ 22.87
PHILLIPS 66
Check 07/27/2023 12223 CO/SYNCB Pickup (Ford) 7/13 Fuel and Qil $ 69.53
Gas Surcharge
Deposit 07/27/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Sales Tax $ 1.46
gas surcharge
Deposit 07/27/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Penalty 3 3.87
Deposit 07/27/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Service $ 226.23
Deposit 07/27/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Sales Taxes $ 7.35
Deposit 07/27/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Penalties $ 21.95
Check 07/27/2023 12228 80.00 Rate 20.4533 Reg Hrs $ 1636.26
20.00 Rate
Check 07/27/2023 12228 30.67995 OT Hrs 3 613.60
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11:42 AM

CITY OF UNIONTOWN

08/01/23 . y
Cash Basis Transaction Detail by Class
July 2023
Type Date Num Source Name Memo Account Income Expense Balance
Gas Surcharge
Deposit 07/28/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Sales Tax $ 0.33
gas surcharge
Deposit 07/28/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Penalty $ 2.39
Deposit 07/28/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Service $ 96.80
Deposit 07/28/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Sales Taxes $ 2.09
Deposit 07/28/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Penalties $ 9.43
Deposit 07/31/2023 Deposit-collections Service $ 106.00
Deposit 07/31/2023 Deposit-collections Sales Taxes $ 2.31
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 07/31/2023 BANK bank Service 3 138.20
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 07/31/2023 BANK bank Sales Taxes $ 3.12
Check 07/31/2023 EFT KPERS KPERS WH 6% KPERS WH $ 134.99
KPERS Employer KPERS
Check 07/31/2023 EFT KPERS 8.9% Employer $ 189.66
Check 07/31/2023 EFT KPERS KPERS Ins 1.0%  KPERS INS $ 22.50
Total Gas Fund $ 4,460.06 $ 6,076.53 $ 39,402.91
ﬁeginning
Sewer Fund Balance $ (12,181.48)
SEWER TO
SEWER 2023 Budget Operating
Check 07/01/2023 TRANSFEFR REVOLVING LOAN Transfer Transfers Out $ 1,402.00
Deposit 07/06/2023 Deposit-collections Service $ 298.00
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 07/06/2023 BANK bank Service 3 431.08
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 07/06/2023 BANK bank Penalties 2.01
Deposit 07/10/2023 ACH Deposit-ACH Service 628.25
Deposit 07/10/2023 BANK Deposit Penalties 226.00
UNIONTOWN
PETTY CASH
Check 07/11/2023 12210 FUND postcard stamps Postage 3 1.60
Deposit-
Deposit 07/11/2023 GS/collections Service 229.00
Deposit 07/14/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Service 120.75
Deposit-CC Rent,
G/W Mtr Dep,
Deposit 07/20/2023 GS/collections Service $ 173.41
Deposit-CC Rent,
G/W Mtr Dep,
Deposit 07/20/2023 GS/collections Penalties $ 11.61
interest earned thru Debt Collection
Deposit 07/20/2023 CBK Fee $ 1.07
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 07/24/2023 BANK bank Service $ 255.25
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 07/24/2023 BANK bank Penalties $ 21.10
Deposit 07/24/2023 Deposit-collections Service $ 44.50
Deposit 07/24/2023 Deposit-collections Penalties 3 4.45
Deposit 07/26/2023 Deposit-collections Service $ 24.75
Deposit 07/26/2023 Deposit-collections Penalties $ 2.48
Deposit 07/27/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Service $ 115.25
Deposit 07/27/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Penalties $ 9.13
Deposit 07/28/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Service $ 45.00
Deposit 07/28/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Penalties 3 4.50
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11:42 AM

CITY OF UNIONTOWN

08/01/23 . .
Cash Basis Transaction Detail by Class
July 2023
Type Date Num Source Name Memo Account Income Expense Balance
Deposit 07/31/2023 Deposit-collections - Service $ 113.00
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 07/31/2023 BANK bank Service 3 136.25
KANSAS
DEPARTMENT OF
CHILDREN &
Deposit 07/31/2023 ET FAMILIES Deposit-LIWA LIWA $ 62367
Total Sewer Fund $ 3,520.51 $ 1,403.60 $ (10,064.57)
Beginning
Water Fund Balance $ 8,237.39
Payroll Liabilities ~ Payroll Liabilities 3 (699.68)
Transfer Waterto 2023 Budgeted Operating
Check 07/01/2023 TRANSFER Water Bond P&l Transfer Transfers Out $ 1,624.00
Check 07/03/2023 EFT KPERS KPERS WH 6% KPERS WH $ 108.76
KPERS Employer KPERS
Check 07/03/2023 EFT KPERS 8.9% Employer $ 152.81
Check 07/03/2023 EFT KPERS KPERS Ins 1.0% KPERS INS $ 18.13
Deposit 07/06/2023 Deposit-collections Service $ 1,378.02
Deposit 07/06/2023 Deposit-collections Sales Taxes $ 2.30
Deposit 07/06/2023 Deposit-collections Water Fee $ 2.85
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 07/06/2023 BANK bank Service $ 1,129.80
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 07/06/2023 BANK bank Sales Taxes $ 11.05
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 07/06/2023 BANK bank Water Fee $ 2.16
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 07/06/2023 BANK bank Penalties $ 10.82
Deposit 07/10/2023 ACH Deposit-ACH Service $ 1,842.37
Deposit 07/10/2023 ACH Deposit-ACH Sales Taxes $ 16.42
Deposit 07/10/2023 ACH Deposit-ACH Water Fee 3 3.26
Deposit 07/10/2023 BANK Deposit Service 3 610.21
Deposit 07/10/2023 BANK Deposit Sales Taxes $ 4.60
Deposit 07/10/2023 BANK Deposit Water Fee 3 1.13
Master Meter
Check 07/11/2023 EFT EVERGY 1036365144 7/5 Utilities $ 25.31
Water Tank
Check 07/11/2023 EFT EVERGY 2339390299 7/6 Utilities 3 27.39
DPD Total 10mL
Check 07/11/2023 12200 USA BLUEBOOK packets (1000 pk}) Shop Supplies $ 284.82
Kansas Water
KANSAS WATER Protection Fee - Water
Check 07/11/2023 12201 PROTECTION FEE 2nd Qtr 2023 Protection Fee 3 57.73
Clean Drinking
KANSAS WATER Water Fee - 2nd Clean Drinking
Check 07/11/2023 12201 PROTECTION FEE Qtr 2023 Water Fee 3 54.12
2023 Dues
$156.60,
Membership fee Dues and
Check 07/11/2023 12207 KRWA $20 Memberships $ 176.60
KANSAS HEALTH
& 2nd Qtr 2023 -
ENVIRONMENTAL Water Sample Contractor's
Check 07/11/2023 12208 LABORATORIE Testing (6 RTCR) Fees $ 72.00
KANSAS HEALTH
&
ENVIRONMENTAL 2nd Qtr 2023 - Contractor's
Check 07/11/2023 12208 LABORATORIE HAAS (2) Fees 3 250.00
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11:42 AM

CITY OF UNIONTOWN

08/01/23 . =
Cash Basis Transaction Detail by Class
July 2023
Type Date Num Source Name Memo Account Income Expense Balance
KANSAS HEALTH
&
ENVIRONMENTAL 2nd Qtr 2023 - Contractor's
Check 07/11/2023 12208 LABORATORIE TTHM Testing (2) Fees $ 100.00
BOURBON CO.
CONSOLIDATED  June 2023 -
Check 07/11/2023 12209 RWD #2 672,000 gallons Water Contract $ 527504
UNIONTOWN
PETTY CASH
Check 07/11/2023 12210 FUND postcard stamps Postage $ 1.60
internet for SCADA
CRAW-KAN remote access 756-
Check 07/11/2023 EFT TELEPHONE 4681 Telephone $ 69.99
Deposit-
Deposit 07/11/2023 GS/collections Service $ 1.023.65
Deposit-
Deposit 07/11/2023 GS/collections Sales Taxes $ 6.73
Deposit-
Deposit 07/11/2023 GS/collections Water Fee $ 2.07
Check 07/13/2023 12220 5 Water Samples Reg Hrs 3 15.00
Check 07/13/2023 12221 70.00 Rate 20.4533 Reg Hrs $ 143173
Check 07/13/2023 12221 8.00 Rate 20.4533 Hol Hrs $ 163.63
Check 07/13/2023 12221 3.25 Rate 30.67995 OT Hrs $ 99.71
July 2023 Monthly
Check 07/13/2023 12221 Stipend Stipend $ 500.00
Check 07/14/2023 EFT EFTPS MC - 1.45% MC $ 26.80
Check 07/14/2023 EFT EFTPS MC - 1.45% MC Employer $ 26.80
Check 07/14/2023 EFT EFTPS FED FWH $ 171.00
Check  07/14/2023 EFT EFTPS SS-6.2% $s $  114.61
Check 07/14/2023 EFT EFTPS SS -6.2% SS Employer $ 114.61
WITHHOLDING
Check 07/14/2023 EFT TAX ST - June 2023 SWH 3 78.00
Deposit 07/14/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Service 649.78
Deposit 07/14/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Water Fee 1.54
Check 07/17/2023 EFT KPERS KPERS WH 6% KPERS WH 3 131.70
KPERS Employer KPERS
Check 07/17/2023 EFT KPERS 8.9% Employer 185.04
Check 07/17/2023 EFT KPERS KPERS Ins 1.0% KPERS INS 21.95
Deposit-CC Rent,
G/W Mtr Dep,
Deposit 07/20/2023 GS/collections Service $ 343.77
Deposit-CC Rent,
G/W Mtr Dep,
Deposit 07/20/2023 GS/collections Water Fee $ 0.64
Deposit-CC Rent,
G/W Mitr Dep,
Deposit 07/20/2023 GS/collections Penalties $ 31.47
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 07/24/2023 BANK bank Service $ 1,036.32
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 07/24/2023 BANK bank Sales Taxes $ 9.85
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 07/24/2023 BANK bank Water Fee $ 2.32
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 07/24/2023 BANK bank Penalties $ 87.07
Deposit 07/24/2023 Deposit-collections Service $ 72.10
Deposit 07/24/2023 Deposit-collections Water Fee $ 0.10
Deposit 07/24/2023 Deposit-collections Penalties $ 7.22
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11:42 AM

CITY OF UNIONTOWN

08/01/23 . .
Cash Basis Transaction Detail by Class
July 2023
Type Date Num Source Name Memo Account Income Expense Balance
Deposit 07/26/2023 Deposit-collections Service $ 156.79
Deposit 07/26/2023 Deposit-collections Water Fee $ 0.38
Deposit 07/26/2023 Deposit-collections Penalties $ 15.72
Reconnect
Deposit 07/26/2023 Deposit-collections Fees $ 25.00
TRANSFER
SECURITY Apply WATER Operating
Deposit 07/26/2023 TRANSFER DEPOSITS Deposit to 1010005 Transfers In $ 50.11
AGRICULTURAL  UPS charges to
ENGINEERING ship water samples
Check 07/27/2023 12224 ASSOC., INC. (RTC) to KDHE Lab Postage $ 16.51
OGLI PREMIUM KPERS OGLI
Check 07/27/2023 EFT KPERS OGLI (BOBBY) PREM $ 152.28
Deposit 07/27/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Service $ 500.59
Deposit 07/27/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Water Fee 1.06
Deposit 07/27/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Penalties $ 48.00
Check 07/27/2023 12227 4 Water Samples  Reg Hrs $ 12.00
Deposit 07/28/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Service $ 152.35
Deposit 07/28/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid ~ Water Fee $ 0.29
Deposit 07/28/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Penalties 3 15.27
Deposit 07/31/2023 Deposit-collections  Service $ 366.30
Deposit 07/31/2023 Deposit-collections Water Fee $ 0.71
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 07/31/2023 BANK bank Service $ 400.37
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 07/31/2023 BANK bank Water Fee $ 0.79
KANSAS
DEPARTMENT OF
CHILDREN &
Deposit 07/31/2023 ET FAMILIES Deposit-LIWA LIWA $ 623.68
Total Water Fund $10,747.03 $10,859.99 $ 8,124.43
Beginning
General Fund Balance $ 96,505.50
Animal Control
Gas/Sewer\Water
CITY OF Utilities Kennel
Check 07/10/2023 ACH UNIONTOWN 1235001 Utilities $ 25.81
BEACHNER Impound
Check 07/11/2023 12202 GRAIN 50# Dog Food Supplies $ 31.75
MAYCO ACE Bug Stop RTU (ant Impound
Check 07/11/2023 12203 HARDWARE spray) Supplies 3 8.59
UNIONTOWN
PETTY CASH dog food, Impound
Check 07/11/2023 12210 FUND insecticide, leash  Supplies $ 22.74
Check 07/13/2023 12218 21.25Rate 12.00 Reg Hrs $ 255.00
84 miles - @
large/kennel/trap 36
BINFORD, BETSIE mi, relocate cats 48
Check 07/13/2023 12218 R mi Mileage $ 55.02
Deposit 07/27/2023 AP H Herring Dog Tags $ 5.00
Registration
Deposit 07/27/2023 AP H Herring Late Fee $ 5.00
Total Animal Control $ 10.00 § 398.91

Codes Enforcement
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11:42 AM

CITY OF UNIONTOWN

08/01/23 u
Cash Basis Transaction Detail by Class
July 2023
Type Date Num Source Name Memo Account Income Expense Balance
UNIONTOWN
PETTY CASH 3 Codes Certified
Check 07/11/2023 12210 FUND Letters Postage $ 20.64
2023 Codes
Enforcement
Check 07/11/2023 12212 Wages Salaries $ 225.00
Total Codes Enforcement - 3 245.64
Comm Center
Gas/Sewer/\Water
CITY OF Utilities Community
Check 07/10/2023 ACH UNIONTOWN Center 1001001 Utilities $ 27.11
Community Center
Check 07/11/2023 EFT EVERGY 2334099573 7/6 Utilities $ 63.89
UNIONTOWN
PETTY CASH CC Deposit refunds
Check 07/11/2023 12210 FUND - Hillis, Ramsey Refunds 3 40.00
Check 07/13/2023 12220 5.00 Rate $12.00 Reg Hrs $ 60.00
swiffer mop for
Check 07/13/2023 DEBIT WALMART community center  Other Supplies $ 24.28
Ludlum 9/1/24,
Deposit 07/20/2023 Jurgensen 7/21/23 Rental Fees 80.00
Check 07/27/2023 12227 6.00 Rate $12.00 Reg Hrs $ 72.00
Total Comm Center 80.00 § 287.28
Court
Check 07/17/2023 12222 Court 7/17/23 Salaries 3 150.00
Court Fines &
Deposit 07/27/2023 AP H Herring 23003 Fees 66.00
Total Court 66.00 $ 150.00
General Operating
Payroll Liabilities ~ Payroll Liabilities $ (1,142.66)
Check 07/03/2023 EFT KPERS KPERS WH 6% KPERS WH $ 89.56
KPERS Employer KPERS
Check 07/03/2023 EFT KPERS 8.9% Employer $ 125.83
Check 07/03/2023 EFT KPERS KPERS Ins 1.0%  KPERS INS $ 14.93
UNION STATE Safe deposit box
Check 07/03/2023 EFT BANK rental Office Supplies 3 40.00
Gas/Sewer/Water
CITY OF Utilities City Hall
Check 07/10/2023 ACH UNIONTOWN 1001001 Utilities $ 2712
Gas/Sewer/Water
CITY OF Utilities Barn
Check 07/10/2023 ACH UNIONTOWN 1121002 Utilities $ 68.81
City Hall
Check 07/11/2023 EFT EVERGY 2333822738 7/6 Utilities $ 59.98
Barn 0218076021
Check 07/11/2023 EFT EVERGY 77 Utilities $ 24.71
BEACHNER 5 gl Glystar Plus, 5
Check 07/11/2023 12202 GRAIN gl2-4D LV 6# Maintenance $ 266.25
THE FORT SCOTT Publication
Check 07/11/2023 12204 TRIBUNE Ordinance 201, 202 Fees $ 136.00
2023 Monthly
Check 07/11/2023 12211 Treasurer Wages  Salaries $ 200.00
8.50 Rate 12.00
Check 07/11/2023 12211 (Budget) Reg Hrs 3 102.00
2023 Mayor
Check 07/11/2023 12213 Monthly Wages Salaries $ 100.00
2023 Council
Check 07/11/2023 12214 Monthly Wages Salaries $ 32.50
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11:42 AM

CITY OF UNIONTOWN

08/01/23
Cash Basis Transaction Detail by Class
July 2023
Type Date Num Source Name Memo Account Income Expense Balance
2023 Council )
Check 07/11/2023 12215 Monthly Wages Salaries $ 32.50
2023 Council
Check 07/11/2023 12216 Monthly Wages Salaries $ 32.50
2023 Council
Check 07/11/2023 12217 Monthly Wages Salaries $ 32.50
telephene, internet
CRAW-KAN & fax service 756-
Check 07/11/2023 EFT TELEPHONE 4742/756-4681 Telephone 3 183.79
Check 07/13/2023 12219 72.25 Rate 18.065 Reg Hrs $ 1,305.20
Check 07/13/2023 12219 8.00 Rate 18.065 Hol Hrs $ 144.52
Check  07/13/2023 12219 3.50 Rate 18.065  Sick Hrs $ 63.23
Check 07/13/2023 12219 0.75 Rate 27.0975 OT Hrs $ 20.32
Check  07/13/2023 12219 July 2023 Stipend ~ Stipend $  500.00
35 miles - to
courthouse to Travel
Check 07/13/2023 12219 JOHNSON, SALLY research property Expenses $ 22.93
Check 07/14/2023 EFT EFTPS MC - 1.45% MC 3 94.79
Check 07/14/2023 EFT EFTPS MC - 1.45% MC Employer $ 94.79
Check 07/14/2023 EFT EFTPS FED FWH $ 504.80
Check 07/14/2023 EFT EFTPS SS-6.2% SS $ 405.35
Check 07/14/2023 EFT EFTPS SS -6/2% SS Employer 3 405.35
WITHHOLDING
Check 07/14/2023 EFT TAX ST - June 2023 SWH $ 235.00
KANSAS
EMPLOYMENT Unemployment
Check 07/14/2023 EFT SECURITY FUND Qir 2 2023 Insurance 27.39
Check 07/17/2023 EFT KPERS KPERS WH 6% KPERS WH 122.00
KPERS Employer KPERS
Check 07/17/2023 EFT KPERS 8.9% Employer $ 171.40
Check 07/17/2023 EFT KPERS KPERS Ins 1.0%  KPERS INS $ 20.33
Employee /
Pizza/cookies for ~ Community
Check 07/18/2023 DEBIT UNION STATION  budget worksession Relations $ 27.26
HOMESTEAD
TECHNOLOGIES August 2023 - \Website
Check 07/21/2023 DEBIT INC. Webservice Services $ 16.74
Deposit-Franchise
Deposit 07/25/2023 ET EVERGY Fee Franchise Fees $ 488.60
PHILLIPS 66 Pickup (Chevy)
Check 07/27/2023 12223 CO/SYNCB 6/29 Fuel and Oil $ 50.00
OGLI PREMIUM KPERS OGLI
Check 07/27/2023 EFT KPERS OGLI (SALLY) PREM $ 48.00
Refund June 2023
ACH error
Check 07/27/2023 ACH USC ARENA (overpayment) Misc. Expenses $ 188.40
June 2023 ACH
UNIONTOWN errar correction Miscellaneous
Deposit 07/27/2023 ACH RURAL HOUSING (underpayment) Revenues 3 188.40
2.25 Rate 12.00
Check 07/27/2023 12225 (Budget) Reg Hrs 27.00
Check 07/27/2023 12226 78.00 Rate 18.065 Reg Hrs 1,409.07
Check 07/27/2023 12226 4.75 Rate 18.065  Sick Hrs 85.81
74 miles - to
Humboldt, KMGA
Region Mtg and pu
supplies in lola on  Travel
Check 07/27/2023 12226 JOHNSON, SALLY way back Expenses $ 48.47
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11:42 AM

CITY OF UNIONTOWN

08/01/23 . i}
Cash Basis Transaction Detail by Class
July 2023
Type Date Num Source Name Memo Account Income Expense Balance
UNION STATE Deposit-Interest on
Deposit 07/31/2023 INT BANK checking account Interest Income $ 85.04
Check 07/31/2023 EFT KPERS KPERS WH 6% KPERS WH $ 89.69
KPERS Employer KPERS
Check 07/31/2023 EFT KPERS 8.9% Employer $ 126.02
Check 07/31/2023 EFT KPERS KPERS Ins 1.0%  KPERS INS $ 14.95
|Tota| General Operating 3 762.04 $ 6,695.13 I
Library Expenses
THE FORT SCOTT 1 year subscription
Check 07/11/2023 12204 TRIBUNE renewal Subscriptions $ 61.00
|Total Library Expenses 3 - $ 61.00 |
Parks & Rec
Gas/Sewer/Water
CITY OF Utilities Park
Check 07/10/2023 ACH UNIONTOWN Restroom 1011003 Utilities $ 47.81
Ballfield
Check 07/11/2023 EFT EVERGY 2333699695 7/6 Utilities 3 287.40
Park 2333791970
Check 07/11/2023 EFT EVERGY 716 Utilities $ 251.38
Park Restroom
Check 07/11/2023 EFT EVERGY 4481009304 7/6 Utilities 3 38.98
PHILLIPS 66
Check 07/27/2023 12223 CO/SYNCB Gas cans 7/13 Fuel and Qil 49.49
Total Parks & Rec $ - 675.06
SalesTax
City
KANSAS STATE Compensating
Deposit 07/31/2023 ET TREASURER Deposit-Sales Tax Use Tax $ 993.54
KANSAS STATE
Deposit 07/31/2023 ET TREASURER Deposit-Sales Tax City Sales Tax $ 5,555.88
County
KANSAS STATE Compensating
Deposit 07/31/2023 ET TREASURER Deposit-Sales Tax Use Tax $ 616.03
KANSAS STATE County Sales
Deposit 07/31/2023 ET TREASURER Deposit-Sales Tax Tax $ 2736.28
Total SalesTax $ 990173 § -
Street Lighting & Traffic Signa
Signal Light
Check 07/11/2023 EFT EVERGY 9630052344 7/5 Utilities $ 24.65
Street Lights
Check 07/11/2023 EFT EVERGY 5503253704 7/14  Ultilities $ 551.23
[Total Street Lighting & Traffic Signa $ - $ 57588
Total General Fund $10,819.77 § 9,088.90 $  98,236.37
Beginning
Special Highway Balance $ 8,197.26
Special
KANSAS STATE Highway Gas
Deposit 07/25/2023 ET TREASURER Deposit-Hwy Tax ~ Tax $ 2,072.54
Total Special Highway $ 2,072.54 $ - $ 10,269.80
Beginning
ARPA Balance $ 21,153.82
Total ARPA $ = $ - $ 21,153.82
Beginning
Capital Improvement Balance $ 204,853.93
Capital Improvement - Not Specified Beginning Balance $ 29,836.43
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11:42 AM

CITY OF UNIONTOWN

08/01/23 - N
Cash Basis Transaction Detail by Class
July 2023
Type Date Num Source Name Memo Account Income Expense Balance
Ilotal Capital Improvement - Not Specified - 3 - 29,836.43 ]
Chlorinator Beginning Balance 10,000.00
|T0ta| Chlorinator - 8 . 10.000-00—|
Streets Beginning Balance 165,017.50
|Total Streets : 3 165,017.50
Total Capital Improvement “ $ - 204,853.93
Eeginning
Donations/Fundraisers Balance 210.20
Total Donations/Fundraisers - $ - 210.20
Beginning
Gas Utility Loan Balance 6,469.45
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 07/06/2023 BANK bank Gas Surcharge 34.13
GAS
Deposit-pd thru SURCHARGE
Deposit 07/06/2023 BANK bank INTEREST 0.90
Deposit 07/10/2023 ACH Deposit-ACH Gas Surcharge 137.55
GAS
SURCHARGE
Deposit 07/10/2023 ACH Deposit-ACH INTEREST 3.70
Deposit 07/10/2023 BANK Deposit Gas Surcharge 22.93
GAS
SURCHARGE
Deposit 07/10/2023 BANK Deposit INTEREST 0.61
Deposit-
Deposit 07/11/2023 GS/collections Gas Surcharge 65.72
GAS
Deposit- SURCHARGE
Deposit 07/11/2023 GS/collections INTEREST 1.76
Deposit 07/14/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Gas Surcharge 23.95
GAS
SURCHARGE
Deposit 07/14/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid INTEREST 0.64
Deposit-CC Rent,
G/W Mtr Dep,
Deposit 07/20/2023 GS/collections Gas Surcharge 14.26
Deposit-CC Rent, GAS
G/W Mtr Dep, SURCHARGE
Deposit 07/20/2023 GS/collections INTEREST 0.39
Deposit-pd thru
Deposit 07/24/2023 BANK bank Gas Surcharge 103.22
GAS
Deposit-pd thru SURCHARGE
Deposit 07/24/2023 BANK bank INTEREST 2.76
Deposit 07/27/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Gas Surcharge 48.40
GAS
SURCHARGE
Deposit 07/27/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid INTEREST 1.30
Deposit 07/28/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid Gas Surcharge 22.93
GAS
SURCHARGE
Deposit 07/28/2023 AP Deposit-AllPaid INTEREST 0.61
Principal payment
KANSAS STATE  on 2021 Gas Utility
Check 07/31/2023 EFT TREASURER Loan Principal $ 635.90
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11:42 AM

CITY OF UNIONTOWN

08/01/23 :
Cash Basis Transaction Detail by Class
July 2023
Type Date Num Source Name Memo Account Income Expense Balance
Interest payment
KANSAS STATE  on 2021 Gas Utility Interest
Check 07/31/2023 EFT TREASURER Loan Expense 53.17
Total Gas Utility Loan $ 48576 $ 689.07 $ 6,266.14
Eeginning
G. 0. Water Bond and Interest Balance $ 9,779.51
Transfer Waterto 2023 Budgeted Operating
Deposit 07/01/2023 TRANSFER Water Bond P&l Transfer Transfers In $ 1,624.00
Total G. O. Water Bond and Interest $ 1,624.00 $ - $ 11,403.51
Beginning
KDHE Sewer Revolving Loan Balance $ 5,620.99
SEWER TO
SEWER 2023 Budget Operating
Deposit 07/01/2023 TRANSFER REVOLVING LOAN Transfer Transfers In $ 1,402.00
Total KDHE Sewer Revolving Loan $ 1,402.00 §$ - $ 7,022.99
Eeginning
Lease-Purchase Fund Balance $ 0.00
Total Lease-Purchase Fund $ - $ - $ 0.00
Ee_ginning
Security/Meter Deposit Balance $ 9,875.00
Reverse of GJE -
For CHK 11817 Checking
General 07/06/2023 R RYAN HARPER voided on 07/06/23 Accounts $ (68.64)
Replace lost ck
#11917, REFUND
BALANCE OF GAS Security
METER DEPOSIT Deposits
Check 07/11/2023 12205 RYAN HARPER 1123005 Refunded 3 68.64
Security
WA 1133010, Deposits
Deposit 07/20/2023 1077004 Received 3 200.00
Security
GA 1133010, Deposits
Deposit 07/20/2023 1077004 Received $ 400.00
TRANSFER
SECURITY Apply GAS Deposit Operating
Check 07/26/2023 TRANSFEFR DEPOSITS to 1010005 Transfers Qut 3 22.87
TRANSFER
SECURITY Apply WATER Operating
Check 07/26/2023 TRANSFER DEPOSITS Deposit to 1010005 Transfers Qut 3 50.11
GAS meter deposit Security
KNIGHT, KYLE & refund (applied Deposits
Check 07/27/2023 12229 SHAYLA $22.87) 1010005 Refunded $ 177.13
WATER meter
deposit refund Security
KNIGHT, KYLE & (applied $50.11) Deposits
Check  07/27/2023 12229 SHAYLA 1010005 Refunded $ 49.89
Total Security/Meter Deposit $ 60000 $ 30000 $ 10,175.00

Beginning Balance

$  399,740.95 Ending Balance $407,054.53

Net Income Income Expense
$7,313.58 $35,731.67  $28,418.09
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CITY OF UNIONTOWN, KS.

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures, Fund Balances and Budget Comparisons

Monthly and YTD 2021
2023 Actual 2023 Budget
2023 WATER UTILITY FUND Beginning Beginning Difference
Cash Balance - (Includes CD's) 3 3893764 $ 37,988.00 $ 949.64
(Includes CD) (Includes CD)
MONTH 2023 2023 % Of
REVENUE: July YTD BUDGET = BUDGET
Water Customer Receipts $ 10,436.21 $ 67,083.73 $ 115,670.00 58.0%
Late Fees / Penalities / Insf. Funds Serv. Chg. 240.57 1,691.89 1,922.00 88.0%
Water Fee 19.30 128.78 210.00 61.3%
Sales Tax 50.95 351.40 780.00 45.1%
Water Reserve CD - - 3,500.00 0.0%
Refunds & Dividends - - -
Misc. Income - 117.91 120.00 98.3%
Total Revenue $ 10,747.03 $ 69,373.71 $ 122,202.00 56.8%
EXPENDITURES:
Personal Services $ 2,82488 $ 13,747.92 $ 19,200.00 71.6%
Water Purchased 5,275.04 35,032.84 64,600.00 54.2%
Operating Expenses 1,136.07 4,518.63 4,700.00 96.1%
Professional Services - - 1,530.00 0.0%
Repairs & Maintenance - 329.57 4.000.00 8.2%
Misc. Expenses - - - #DIV/0!
Capital Qutlay - - 35,762.00 0.0%
Transfer to Other Funds 1,624.00 13,274.69 30,398.00 43.7%
Total Expenditures $ 10,859.99 $ 66,903.65 $ 160,190.00 41.8%
Income Over Expenses $ (112.96) $ 247006 § 8,124.43
MONTHLY YTD ENDING BAL.
W/IOCD $
Water Utility CD 33,283.27

2023 Unencumbered Requirement $ -

Ending Balance with CD

$ 41,407.70
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CITY OF UNIONTOWN, KS.

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures, Fund Balances and Budget Comparisons
Monthly and YTD 2021

2023 Actual 2023 Budget
2023 SEWER UTILITY FUND Beginning Beginning Difference

Cash Balance - (Includes CD's) $ 5591.77 $ 4309.00 $ 1,282.77
(Includes CD) (Includes CD)

MONTH 2023 2023 % Of
REVENUE: July YTD BUDGET BUDGET
Sewer Customer Receipts $ 323816 $ 20,557.24 $ 35,000.00 58.7%
Sewer Depreciation Receipts $ - 3 473.75 $  1,100.00
Late Fees / Penalities / Insf. Funds Serv. Chg. 281.28 642.48 665.00 96.6%
Sewer Reserve CD - -
Reimbursed Expenses - -
Misc. Income 1.07 97.76 100.00 97.8%
Total Revenue 3 3,620.561 $§ 2177123 $ 36,865.00 59.1%

EXPENDITURES:
Personal Services $ - $ 491889 $ 4550.00 108.1%
Operating Expenses 1.60 1,898.04 4,000.00 47.5%
Professional Services - - 1,530.00 0.0%
Repairs & Maintenance - - 3,500.00 0.0%
Misc. Expenses - - - 0.0%
Capital Outlay - - 5,261.00 0.0%
Transfer to Other Funds 1,402.00 10,720.69 22,333.00 48.0%

Total Expenditures $ 1,403.60 $ 1753762 $ 41,174.00 42.6%

Income Over Expenses $ 211691 § 4,233.61 § (10,064.57)

MONTHLY YTD ENDING BAL.
W/IOCD$
Sewer Utility CD $ 19,889.95

Ending Balance with CD

2023 Unencumbered Requirement $ - $ 9,825.38
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CITY OF UNIONTOWN, KS.

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures, Fund Balances and Budget Comparisons
Monthly and YTD 2021

2023 Actual 2023 Budget

2023 GAS UTILITY FUND Beginning Beginning Difference
Cash Balance - (Includes CD's) $ 4693890 $ 68430.00 $ (21,491.10)
(Includes CD) (Includes CD) $ -
MONTH 2023 2023 %
REVENUE: July YTD BUDGET BUDGET
Gas Customer Receipts 4.283.51 85,950.43 140,000.00 61.4%
Late Fees / Penalities / Insf. Funds Serv. Chg. 63.62 1,592.57 1,800.00 88.5%
Sales Tax 77.18 2,132.74 3,300.00 64.6%
Gas Reserve CD - - 5,000.00 0.0%
Gas Surcharge Sales Tax 17.74 139.98 200.00
Gas Surcharge Penalty 18.01 103.01 130.00
Gas Surcharge 473.09 4,075.36 5,942.00
Gas Surcharge Interest 12.67 97.11 159.00
Misc. Income - 117.35 100.00 117.4%
Total Revenue $ 494582 $ 9420855 $ 156,631.00 60.1%
EXPENDITURES:
Personal Services 3 3,015.60 $ 16,548.23 $ 29,600.00 55.9%
Gas Purchased 2,690.57 27,629.85 80,000.00 34.5%
Operating Expenses 173.24 3,904.10 7,200.00 54.2%
Professional Services - 41.35 1,530.00 2.7%
Repairs & Maintenance 4.80 52.80 27,000.00 0.2%
Kansas Retailors Sales Tax 192.32 2,929.34 6,000.00 48.8%
Misc. Expenses - - - #DIV/0!
Capital Outlay - - 29,278.00 0.0%
Gas Project - - - #DIV/0!
Gas Surcharge Principal 635.90 4,421.62 7,952.00 55.6%
Gas Surcharge Interest 53.17 401.87 89.00 451.5%
Transfer to Other Funds - 12,906.69 36,412.00 35.4%
Total Expenditures $ 6,76560 $ 68,835.85 $ 225,061.00 30.6%

Income Over Expenses $ (1,819.78) $ 2537270 $ 45,669.05

MONTHLY YTD ENDING BAL.
W/O CD'S §
Gas Utility CD's _$§  33,559.71

Ending Balance with CD

2023 Unencumbered Requirement $ 79,228.76
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CITY OF UNIONTOWN, KS.

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures, Fund Balances and Budget Comparisons
Monthly and YTD 2021

2023 Actual 2023 Budget
2023 GENERAL FUND Beginning Beginning Difference
CashBalance $ 6338404 $ 3546600 $ 27,918.04
$ I
MONTH 2023 2023 %
REVENUE: July YTD BUDGET BUDGET
Ad Valorem Tax - 54,036.59 59,353.00 91.0%
Delenquent Tax - 651.98 - 0.0%
Motor Vehicle Tax - 4,560.86 7,845.00 58.1%
Commercial Vehicle Tax - - - #DIV/0!
Water Craft - - 17.00 0.0%
Recreational Vehicle - 22.45 48.00 46.8%
16/20M Heavy Vehicle tax - 34.57 40.00 86.4%
County Sales Tax 3,352.31 21,959.70 27,700.00 79.3%
City Sales Tax 6,549.42 37,156.46 28,500.00 130.4%
Franchise Fees 488.60 4,969.55 8,000.00 62.1%
Dividends & Refunds - 2,346.32 2,000.00 117.3%
KDWP Lease Agreement - 772.50 1,030.00 75.0%
Licenses & Permits - 20.00 50.00 40.0%
Dog & Cat Tags 10.00 744.00 750.00 99.2%
Community Center 80.00 440.00 575.00 76.5%
Municipal Court 66.00 751.00 500.00 150.2%
Parks & Recreation - -
Reimbursed Expenses - - - 0.0%
Debt Collection Fees - - - 0.0%
Transfer From Other Funds - - 8,000.00 0.0%
BBCO REDI Grant-Capital Outlay-ADA Restroom - - 5,000.00
Misc. Income & Checking Interest 273.44 755.15 350.00 215.8%
Total Revenue 9 10,819.77 $ 12922113 $ 149,758.00 86.3%
EXPENDITURES:;
Personal Services $ 5563467 $ 3511017 $ 58,000.00 60.5%
Operating Expenses 972.06 12,557.32 21,000.00 59.8%
Municipal Court 150.00 1,704.70 1,500.00 0.0%
Insurance - 17,734.00 18,700.00 94.8%
City Streets - 177.84 7,000.00 2.5%
Codes Enforcement 245.64 1,661.29 2,400.00 0.0%
Parks & Recreation 675.06 6,114.36 8,000.00 76.4%
Street Lighting & Traffic Signal 575.88 4,091.17 7,000.00 58.4%
Community Center 287.28 1,711.91 3,400.00 50.4%
Library 61.00 69.26 1,000.00 6.9%
Animal Control 398.91 2,841.68 3,500.00 81.2%
Misc. Expenses 188.40 188.40 - #DIV/0!
Remove Unsafe Structures - - 5,000.00 0.0%
Capital Outlay - 5,000.00 35314.00 14.2%
Transfer To Other Funds - 5,406.70 13,410.00 40.3%
Total Expenditures 3 9,088.90 $ 94368.80 $ 185,224.00 50.9%
Income Over Expenses $ 1,730.87 $ 3485233 $ 98,236.37
MONTHLY YTD ENDING BAL.

2023 Unencumbered Requirement
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CITY OF UNIONTOWN, KS.

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures, Fund Balances and Budget Comparisons

Monthly and YTD 2021
2023 Actual 2023 Budget
2023 SPECIAL HIGHWAY Beginning Beginning Difference
Cash Balance $ 422977 % 423500 $ (5.23)
3 -
MONTH 2023 2023 %
REVENUE: July YTD BUDGET BUDGET
State Of Kansas Gas Tax 3 207254 % 5,980.08 § 7,340.00 81.5%
Sale Of Materials - 60.00 120.00 50.0%
Reimbursed Expenses m =
Misc. Income & Interest - - - #DIV/0!
Transfer In from Capital Improvements - - - #DIV/0!
Total Revenue $ 2,072.54 § 6,040.03 § 7,460.00 81.0%
EXPENDITURES:
Street Resurfacing 3 - $ - $ - 0.0%
Street Culvert & Ditch Drainage - - - #DIV/0!
Contractor Fees - - 850.00 0.0%
Repairs & Maintenance - - 3,795.00 0.0%
Street Signs & Traffic Signals - - - #DIV/0!
Personal Services - - 7,050.00 0.0%
Misc. Expenses - - - #DIV/0!
Total Expenditures $ - $ - $ 11,695.00 0.0%
Income Over Expenses $ 207254 % 6,040.03 $ 10,269.80
MONTHLY YTD ENDING BAL.

2023 Unencumbered Requirement $
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